

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department

Subject:

Deputation of Mr. Nitish Kumar, IPS (JK:99), DIG, SKR,

Anantnag to Vienna, Austria.

Reference: Letter No.P-Case/N-06/IPS/DIG dated 13.01.2016 from DGP,

J&K.

Government Order No. 38 -Home of 2016 Dated:27.01.2016

In continuation of Government Order No.517-Home of 2015 dated 13.11.2015, sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Nitish Kumar, IPS (JK:99), DIG, SKR, Anantnag to attend Second Module of the Two Years Masters Course in Anti-Corruption Studies at International Anti-Corruption Academy (IACA), Vienna, Austria with effect from 8th February, 2016 to 19th February, 2016.

It is further ordered that Mr. Ghulam Hassan Bhat, DIG, CKR, Srinagar shall hold the charge of the post of DIG, SKR, Anantnag in addition to his own duties during the period Mr. Nitish Kumar, IPS remains on foreign training.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(R. K. Goval) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Home Department

No. Home/PB-I/42/2000

Dated.27.01.2016.

Copy to: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. IGP Kashmir Zone.
- 4. Concerned officers.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.

6. I/C Website, Home Department.

7. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Syed Yasir Farbot) KAS

Under Secretary to the Government

Home Department